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Ascot State School - Term 3 Events Calendar 2025 

From time to time, listed events may need to change. We will update the community of changes via our usual channels. 

Date Event Time Venue 
Mon, 28 July-Fri, 1 August Prep Interviews 2026 All Day Office 
Wednesday, 30 July Year 6 Market Excursion AM  
    
Tuesday, 5 August Year 6 Future Anything Workshop 1   
Wed, 6 Aug-Fri, 8 August Year 5 Camp   
    
Monday, 11 August Ekka Meal Deal (Prep – Year 2) 11am  
Monday, 11 August School Council Meeting 7pm Staffroom 
Tuesday, 12 August Ekka Meal Deal (Year 3 – 6) 11am  
Wednesday, 13 August Exhibition Day Public Holiday All Day  
Friday, 15 August P&C Colour Carnival PM Oval 
    
Mon, 18 Aug-Fri, 22 August Book Week and Book Fair   
Monday, 18 August No Assembly   
Tuesday, 19 August Learning Progress Conferences  Classrooms 
Wednesday, 20 August P&C Meeting 7pm Staffroom 
Thursday, 21 August Debating  6pm  
Thursday, 21 August Musical Performance 6pm Hall 
Friday, 22 August Assembly 9.15am  
Saturday, 23 August Musical Performance 6pm  
    
Tuesday, 26 August Met North Athletics   
Wednesday, 27 August Met North Athletics   
Wednesday, 27 August Prep Lone Pine Excursion (Prep A & Prep B) 8.45am  
Thursday, 28 August Prep Lone Pine Excursion (Prep C, Prep D & Prep E) 8.45am  
Friday, 29 August Acing Ascot (Prep 2026) 9-11am  
    
Monday, 1 September Certificates of Recognition (Prep – Year 2) 9am Hall 
Monday, 1 September Certificates of Recognition (Year 3 – 6) 2.15pm Hall 
Monday, 1 September Albany Hills Math Comp (Selected Year 5 & 6)   
Mon, 1-Tues, 2 September Junior Strings Camp   
Monday, 1 September Beginner Band Blitz   
Tuesday, 2 September Acing Ascot  (Prep 2026)   
Tuesday, 2 September Year 6 Future Anything Workshop   
Wednesday, 3 September Year 6 & Extra Curricular Photos  Hall 
Thursday, 4 September Father’s Day Stall   
Friday, 5 September Student Free Day (No School) All Day  
    
Tues, 9 – Fri, 12 September Prep Interviews (2026) All Day  Office 
Thursday, 11 September Debating   
Friday, 12 September P&C Dads’ Night Out   
    
Friday, 19 September Student Council Free Dress Day All Day  
Friday, 19 September Last Day of Term 3   

                                        
School resumes Tuesday 7 October 2025 

Queensland Government website - Future school holiday dates  
 

 


